भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



एस.जी.-एल.डी.-अ.-22032022-95 SG-LD-E-22032022-95

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

लद्दाख, 14 मार्च, 2022 LADAKH, MONDAY, MARCH, 14, 2022

> भाग II- खण्ड 1 Part II-Section 1

केन्द्र-शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख प्रशासन ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

Department of Health and Medical Education Phone No:01982-257561 (0), Fax No. 257435, Email: comsecyutladakh@gmail.com

> Notification Ladakh, the 07th of March, 2022

S.O. 32. — In exercise of the powers conferred by section 69 of the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006 (34 of 2006), the Commissioner of Food Safety, Union Territory of Ladakh, hereby empowers the Designated Officers, Food Safety to exercise the powers under section 69 of the said Act.

By order of Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.

(**Dr. Pawan Kotwal**), **IAS**Principal Secretary
Health and Medical Education

File No: A-36/2/2022-OFFICE OF ACF (DnFCO,HnME)

Copy to the:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 2. Director Regulatory Compliance Division, FSSAI
- 3. Director Norther Region, FSSAI.
- 4. Superintendent Archives Archaeology & Museums, Ladakh
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governorfor kind information.
- 6. OSD to Advisorto the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh for kind information.
- 7. Designated Officer/Assistant Commissioner Food Safety Leh/Kargil UT Ladakh
- 8. In charge website NIC for upload on the UT website.

[&]quot;No legal responsibility is accepted for the contents of publication of advertisements/publications in this part of The Ladakh Gazette. Persons notifying the advertisements/public notices will remain solely responsible for the legal consequences and also for any other misrepresentation etc."